OP \$40.00 2112909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ANDREW KIRPALANI COMPANY, LLC,		02/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KJKK LLC	
Street Address:	1410 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2112909	PLUGG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158825300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-882-5300 Ext 238
Email: jbegler@nvlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler, c/o Niesar & Vestal LLP

Address Line 1: 90 New Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Begler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment plugg alone#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0115

900438090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from:

THE ANDREW KIRPALANI COMPANY, LLC, 30 ENTERPRISE AVE. SECAUCUS, NEW JERSEY 07094

Hereinafter "Assignor" to KJKK LLC, a Delaware based LLC, with offices at 1410 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 and at 250 Moonachie Road, New Jersey 07074

Hereinafter, "Assignee"

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademark

Registration Number and date	Trademark
2112909, November 11, 1997	PLUGG

Hereinafter the "Trademark" and

, WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to own the Trademark

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark and all of the good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

ANDREW KIRPALANI, ČEO

DATED KS - 2 WWW - 1 X

10154363.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 02/04/2018